

Order No. 1  
 Effective Date: 11/1/2016  
 Agreement Date: 9/13/2016  
 Project No. 127-A1-109

**NAME OF PROJECT:** Ontario Street Paving

**OWNER:** City of Lexington

**CONTRACTOR:** Paulsen, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY			DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	ADD/ DEDUCT
3	Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material (if required)	20	0	C.Y.	-20	\$ 2.00	-\$40.00
5	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6"	1,300	1,200	S.Y.	-100	\$ 37.00	-\$3,700.00
6	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control a. Coir Wattle	30	0	L.F.	-30	\$ 10.00	-\$300.00
7	Drill & Grout Tie Bars	230	150	Each	-80	\$ 4.25	-\$340.00
A	Remove & Replace Sidewalk	0	105.6	L.F.	105.6	\$ 5.25	\$554.40
B	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	0	30	L.F.	30	\$ 25.00	\$750.00
<b>TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE</b>							<b>-\$3,075.60</b>

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

**Change to CONTRACT PRICE:**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$ 54,700.00  
 Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: \$ (3,075.60)  
 The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$ 51,624.40

**Change to CONTRACT TIME:**

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: *Dennis Sandel*, PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: *Dennis Sandel*, MILLER & ASSOCIATES